
onN. PAC113

MUG3 -- ~~~ ~ 12MA)2. Ji11I

DLV. 0% Coutucto MV. Of Caf~nitrE

mailo kst1S TM9uInm313-.0 Ni W-1M

wasbutml, In 2.0535 U&Rhing'WA, DC 205n3

&AMSNA cpkMM~ CA. pAMSUiT rFTAUMUIMM 9JQ

Iai531 O = M =z .5.0 ID. w;mkrO cTA~u N&.

RESM~ VA 22193.S422 _________________

~~1.T~tM THEME REMOMOMM OS M=ATMR UMD'E PF A

ittakxx wwitdrmwaumýitPeAeahiaiulp Ml 00ir-bahdy wubNTIb. such *wng.mW b~mads
Oww p~ MdOfa wwMOq0*M10Uýe 11Oplmn &-wd ~!W~ pfltU~N . wqMQ m

~ ~ .WzRc ZO 1Z-1-51-J-14V&TC-oMh27S B=.-72h )1MM; 3=2~00 -0.3

ft TM. M K Arr LES90 CY TO =01 MATOPM ý, w- WN I IqX kD M
rr AS ME= 40,

A.~~a~~i~SJ~~int1~a ka a!MINIO Ram0U~AC I"i C

1lTAkN4H~O

O.mr-Mcpml~

mar o(cmfrE

U. uws*a 0A1t I ftbuoar_

Tuba puaspawe of tbir. mo&E-1calion ia eo 1. Sadfy 'the . labox-rd mndz am adfiti=4X lanb= cateuoriew to Rupr
*c00exua-jgma it Lr*p furwarO, (usan t6U inp -pp. g for auat~ila) A& it zemilt, to~ cuxzi wt~ =ak'dar e4±Ljrag is iszereaaa by
$320,SM.90 !±ch $,06,77 t~ b:2.,1U.8NZ27.72- 12. CbX.-i9*tiCaii fp[O'l atuae aMn of20460fO..Sp Ocey inCrsdafnO. It1A
total cF*1Lgatsd ~marw fr. S1,242-M O m PA & vomi of tbiv zcdiEicattin. tba toma1 taa1k oidr,&
V*2za I& isme~auim by 4'%0,GO9S@0.OOeam 3.0 to Md7&,U7E i Flam see. pae two t~j for daseai.A.

Pario4 of Purarfmanw ±11ýfl,2012.- b3#a (Mebauged)

w ' , -me a

-R m
Tw- EkTe &UPCOD

.:Z/ 12ij) 2.- -
-. - 0 I

VAPMt*ri I .

TEMPLARE - Aw~n, DEC 2 7 201Z
SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETL



AMENDMENT OF SOUCITrATIWMO ZATION OF CONTRAiCT IA I I CA1 A 3

z. m¶ENOAANooF.AT1oN No. .SPET21VE DT2 4. NLDUin"URCHASE RM NO, I- PROJECT NO;( aqppkS)

03 selkOIS13-0S2, 01s-13-.051
1See block IC 12/6/12. 10/31/12

G SEDB00613100 Meoieas ostcuRltm.ED CODE 13100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory -CoanissIrOn U.S. Nuclear Pegulatory Coznission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn-: arla :Garcia, 301-492-3603 Mail Stop%: TWB-01--BIOM
mail Stop-- TWE-0l-BI•E
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

& NAAMANOADIDEsSiOFOCONTRCýl (No.mk oryStwafid zip Co* 0qC 9A. AMENENNSST CFSOLICITATION NO.

M. DATED C(REITEM 1)

1851 aLExAMmn BsLL.MR STE 3-5.0 iW. MODIFICATION OF CONMACMRDER NO.
SVA .2191423-EQ-11-C-33-0056 NRC-EQ-1I-T-33-C001

P-3•ST"Q1 VA 201915:4223
IC ns ATEDn (SEE rrlD 13)

c 7 865207" pFarCODF_. I O7--202011
11. THIS; TEM ONLY. APLFS TO AMEw)MEw.S OF SOLIGrrATIONS

l -The abo•e-•mbeieds&ditn is amendedý, aet:fot'inhnm 14. Thehour and • dae'specfed for recipt of Ofers fl is ended, Iis note0ntened.
Offers mustade'koedg rebept of# fttaenctnnt pjior tDohe hour and date sped•ted w.the sofldtnlon or as.amended. by oned, tel- .ou -methods:
.(a).By competn.Itms:8sad1. S.andreurning .. copIes of te inam ert b)By a • -wedjg eeitof thi aenmeon eadicopyof the

ottestmi ,. or. (% Byseparate eer~orteea - e a")e sa .t.tonand arndment numbers. FAILURE:OF YOUR.AC-
KI4- "M.&)GMB TQSE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO'ThE-HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESUT IN REJECIlON orYOUROE Ib virtueoftll-s amendmenityot desire tohange an-offerareadysubmted, such changernmy be made
Y.telgram etter.proMed each•ftram .terakesmfe to 5so•nao atsendment and s c prorto the openng hou

and- ate speofed.
Iz2A.ccoul~nNANOAPP .RoFR A11O4ATA grq. &R 2121051J-4 J.C:J12'7,5 BOC:252A APPE: 3210O200 -013

FAIMIS: Q130258 ObIigatis: $4200.00.-oo
ThC:541519

13.. THIS. rwEAPPL.S-ONLY TO MODFIFCAIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODFIES THE CD0fTRATIRJERNO. AS.DESCROIBED I IEM ¶4.

A.'ITHIECHA•NOE tORDE RI SOWED PUFUAznTQ (.e-.a"ft THE•W •-1TFORTH rteIIWM14 •EUA, NIN'HE CONTRACTORDERENa.INITff!IA.

t MS FOTM-H tW.f 1 PUR$IJANT1O..THAU.THRy I CF Fa.R 43Ž0WP.

ý C.mrsupR&ASTALAsEBA8 IS W8D4035 R Au- IAUJHORFrYOF: 52.212-4. 14c) Changes.

0.OTHIER (SpGdjrVpeVnMdicfldnSrfi0 dt

E. IiWPORTAMn: C¢•o • nJo.s not f iSrequWaedto sign thisdocumentand.return _coplest the issuin office.

14. DEECIETIONFAMENOM~flZIOIFICZAT1OA, (Oresbod by LICE sectio tundos indwbg whoitwsauwa trtm teastk)

The purpose of this modification is to: 1- Modify'the labor mix and add additional labor categories to support

:operazions mroving. zwar. (see following p-aes for details) . As a result, the current task order ceiling is increased by
$310,S8f.00 from ý$i,868.,747..7,2 to. t2,9.,32t72- 2- Obligate funds in the amount of $208,050.00, thereby increasing the
total obligated amount fro $51,242,683-729 to $1,442,483.29 'As a result of this modification, the total task, order
value. s increased by .1,0109,090-OG fzr..$3,759,.335.9*0 to $4,768j415._0. Please see page two (2) for details.

Total Task Order Value (including all: Optiosa): 44,768441S5.90 (Changed)
Total Task Order Ceilin4g: $2,185,327.72 (Canged)
Total Obfliated Amount: 1, 4421,6-3.29 (C0aaged)
Period of Performance: 11/1/.2012 - 10/1/20lb13 (U~nchanged)

Ercpt*nprptM~dhwnkl. in= MCad0eufflmmd~n comeritienwwd infla% cRwit. ax-e iwsclr Saems;i~ miate cwqed wvt nirItm ii twwela.-

16&L NMEANADTITLE OF&SGHER (Type P" pm i&A. NAMEATEI TITLE CF COIURAC030 OFFIcER (Typeor.p*it
IHeriberto Col6n, Jr.

s ContractWing OfAfEcer
JSý. CNRCO[FFO t1'CMATEsISE 1M LSTATES F AMMM-. - Ta•C. 15TE SIGNE

I BYoubo :ozdsillr / '-1 z/ /? )7... .. . . . . .. .. < .. .. .. . .

. . ......... i Fr
NSN 75414S47
PREEIOULSiXIION NOT USASLE Preub -G, - FAR (48 C,'g 0243



NPo&ficafon No. .03 Page 2 of 3

The pupose. of this modification is to:

1. Modify thelabor mixrandadd additional labor categories to provide the maximum benefit to the U.S. Nuclear
Regulatory 1Commission (NRC) an&the development teams, -and to accommodate the higher classification and
addition process requirements. The changed tothe labor categories are as follows:

"- This person will laise between the:System Administrato, the PM, and
NRC. TheProcess. ControSpecialist (Specialist) will establishand improve core processes. to support
tab operations, speificai developing SharePin t sites, point of contact materials, etc. The Specialist
willsa-sobe-responsib)efor pvidingkey sup to-project management in monitorimg and meeting all
required contract metrivs, and reporting requiremets

" EnviramentMwager- This positioserves as the technical lead, is dedicated to the daily oversight and
ensures•foi ••f-tionality of the MOM"CE at all times. The importance of maintaining the "up-time" is
criticaltomeet NRC mission criticaIiapplication development and testing deadlines. The Environment
Ma .gerassists-withte collaboration between other contactors andteams whowill be scheduling time
and resourcesat the MC'fCE.

,,Datase Ad-, -We IA/ý - The key:responsibility of the DBA/Analyst'will be to provide support
for theDeveloper This staffmember will pro-videtroubleshooting for application issues within the
development evinmentdataba.e.replication for testing, configuration ofdatabases and applications to
support. developnnit and testing.

*. Svor Tec*nicaFCtrnwk, w-A cleardý. local IBM special will be availablto provide expert level
sup rt els and.Ratioal soaftware••.Tese hours..wil only be used on an as-needed basis with

prior approval fromthe. C(YI..
a Jwnior Teehn&W-Consaks - A cleared, local IBM specialist who willbe available to provide expert

level support for the labs and Ratiotnal softwa These 1ours will only be used on an as-need~ed basis
wvith prior. approival from the CamR.

Along -with .thestaffig changesxquiredas a resalt Of the upgrade, there. continue to be physical changes requiredtokeqp the mclity fuIly -operstkionand.suppotiv of all.reqs. These.rquirements are yamic and

necessitatethe abilityto na s. There will:be ongoing.requirements that are difficult to
pinpot. Some examples. inhcklu ard drives, COTS products, SAN, refresh of servers, software and software
liens•s. As., an additionalam,• . $100.000 plug number has been addedito cover. these exenses as they
arise. Vistroni shal request prio.rappoval. from the COR before incuting any non-labor expenditure&

As a resoltof theseadditional b1wo catgories, and modification to the labor mix,'the ceiling for all three (3)
Option Years increases as- follows;

*Optiop Year Itis increased by. $339,SSILQP from $844.2S3.00 toD $I,3164,$63h.00
.Op•ien Yet 2is.increased by$342,98.00 from $929,217.00 to $14272,2300.
* Op itio Year 3 is increased by $345,511.90 from $961,37.00 to$t0,8.O

The: totalalueroft Iis .ta&sofdw is -eby increased by $1,9•9•l0.from $3,759,335:.90 to 4,768,415.99.

Please see Attachment I forthe-revised price schedules.

A1ccordingl, the total task . o••r iling for Option Year I is hereby increased by $320,S8&L00 from
$1,968;7417.12 to $248%327.72.



2. Obligate fun ian the amouat of V$W0 ,OO,.thereby iluasihe total obligated amomt from $1,242,68329 to
$,442,W-".


